Office of the Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh

Office Order

Subject: - Emails on office email ID by Divisional Accountant cadre.

On the above cited subject it has been noticed that some of the officials of Divisional Accountant, cadre are sending emails on personal email ID of Sh. Ashok Kumar, Sr. Accounts Officer, WM (A).

It is therefore, directed to all the officials of Divisional Accountant cadre that the mail may be sent on official email ID of this office i.e. agaeharyana@cag.gov.in

All the replies of correspondence through email will be sent through email, only. No mails will be entertained sent on personal email ID of Sr. Accounts Officer $-W\dot{M}$ (A) in future.

This issues with the approval of Dy. Accountant General (Works).

Sd/-Sr. Accounts Officer WM (A)

No. WM (A)/DA/Misc//2020-21/2113

Dated: 29-01-2021

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Sh. Sushil Kumar Vij, Senior Divisional Accounts Officer, President, Divisional Accounts Officers/Divisional Accountants' Association, Office of the Executive Engineer, Provincial Division No. II, PWD (B&R) Karnal.
- 2. Office Website.

Sr. Accounts Officer WM (A)